

1988

Mel Trimble Real Estate v. Monte Vista Ranch : Brief in Opposition to Certiorari

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

M. Dayle Jeffs; Jeffs and Jeffs; Attorney for Respondents.

Robert J. Deby; Attorneys for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Legal Brief, *Mel Trimble Real Estate v. Monte Vista Ranch*, No. 880323.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1988).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/2284

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
Question for Review	1
Reference to Court of Appeals Decision	1
Jurisdictional Statement	1
Controlling Provisions	1
Statement of the Case	2
Argument	
<u>Point I</u>	3
Petitioner Does Not Have a Basis for Consideration of a Writ of Certiorari.	
<u>Point II</u>	4
The Trial Court and the Court of Appeals Were Not Misled by Any Confusing Language in the Utah Supreme Court's Prior Opinion.	
<u>Point III</u>	6
Certiorari Should Not Be Granted So That This Court Can Reconsider Its Prior Decision.	
<u>Point IV</u>	7
The Court of Appeals Did Not Fail to Review Its Own Record Before Ruling on the Issue of Collateral Estoppel.	
Conclusion	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Mel Trimble Real Estate v. Fitzgerald.</u> 626 P.2d 453 (Utah, 1981)	4
<u>Mel Trimble Real Estate v. Monte Vista Ranch, Inc.,</u> 758 P.2d 451, 86 UAR 29 (Utah App. 1988)	4,5
Rule 43, Rules of the Utah Supreme Court	3
Rule 76, Utah Rules of Civil Procedure (1953 as amended through 1979)	6
